
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st October 2021 and 31st October 2021
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000
Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW81267 CW_Auckland Wide Food Scraps Processing Services ECOGAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 1/10/2021 159,500,000.00
CW120986 CW Critical Culvert Framework and Tranche 1 WSP New Zealand Ltd 1/10/2021 120,282.50
CW121100 CW HB Orewa Beach Reserve Revitalisation pre-planning Tonkin & Taylor Limited 1/10/2021 64,500.00
CW120844 CW Moth Plant Compliance Programme Free The Tree Ltd. 1/10/2021 100,000.00
CW123801 CW Destination Marketing – Heart of the City 2021-22 Heart of the City 1/10/2021 570,000.00
CW124486 CW Workplace Travel Vehicle Fleet - Nissan New Zealand Nissan New Zealand Limited 1/10/2021 55,860.93
CW122679 CW Gallaher Park - Renew play spaces City Care Limited 1/10/2021 143,069.50
CW122676 CW Renew play spaces at Manurewa Recreation Centre City Care Limited 1/10/2021 188,199.80
CW122808 CW Drought Readiness -Welfare Water Programme Implementation and Specialist Technical Support Oct – Mar 2022 IAM Consulting (B Sharman) Limited 1/10/2021 112,557.00
CW123159 CW Million Trees Term 2 Programme - PS Julie Robson Consulting Julie Robson Consulting 1/10/2021 126,592.00
CW120202 CW Tonkin - Closed Landfill Environmental Monitoring Programme (2021-2024) Tonkin & Taylor Limited 1/10/2021 1,447,500.00
CW124329 CW Sorting of Auckland Libraries Collection Items Urgent Couriers Limited 1/10/2021 818,975.71
CW124334 CW Auckland Council Distribution and Courier Services Urgent Couriers Limited 1/10/2021 3,123,160.85
CW119817 CW Reticulated Gas Supply 2021 Genesis Energy Limited 1/10/2021 8,821,000.00
CW122389 CW 2022 SOE Freshwater Fish Monitoring_RIMU Morphum Environmental Limited 4/10/2021 104,670.00
CW122392 CW Oliver (Kawerau) Reserve play renewal site works Ventia NZ Limited 4/10/2021 122,381.49
CW120720 CW Linwood Reserve play renewal site works Ventia NZ Limited 4/10/2021 114,521.00
CW123318 CW Piha Ecological Weed Control 2021-2022 NZ Enviro Limited 4/10/2021 127,767.50
CW122970 CW Quit Strong Campaign – Smokefree Implementation Plan Te Hiringa Hauora/Health Promotion Agency 4/10/2021 200,000.00
CW111392 CW William Souter Strormwater Network Upgrade Thomas Consultants Limited 4/10/2021 51,574.00
CW122664 CW Healthy Waters Biodiversity Offset Bank Admin Support Morphum Environmental Limited 4/10/2021 66,800.00
CW120168 CW Oakley Creek Remediation at 15-17 Mt Roskill and 1304-1306 Dominion Road – Services for ETC and ER Beca Limited 4/10/2021 70,252.00
CW122351 CW Lynn and Leigh Kauri Dieback Stage 1 Ram Contracting NZ Limited 4/10/2021 465,981.32
CW122598 CW Shepherds Park- install LED sports lighting AK Electrical 2017 LTD 4/10/2021 135,876.80
CW123436 CW Dutch Elm Disease (DED) control programme Rapid reactive infected elm pruning and sampling Pro Climb Limited 5/10/2021 60,000.00
CW123466 CW Urban Solutions KDB PW Monitoring Urban Solutions Limited 5/10/2021 236,000.00
CW120315 CW PIP - Midtown Programme Establishment Partners in Performance International (NZ) Limited 5/10/2021 79,500.00
CW118614 CW Phyllis Reserve Development of a New Carpark and Public Exeloo Toilet Higgins Contractors Limited 5/10/2021 1,971,468.00
CW123387 CW Mott MacDonald - Moata Safeswim FY2022 Mott MacDonald New Zealand Limited 6/10/2021 207,200.00
CW123496 CW Panmure Stone Cottage Painting and Repairs Matassa Property Services Limited 6/10/2021 87,580.00
CW123606 CW Dutch Elm Disease DED control programme Tree Survey, Investigation and Pheromone Trapping SPS Biosecurity Ltd 7/10/2021 219,814.00
CW123574 CWS Fortiwifi access switches refresh FY22 netQ Ltd 7/10/2021 191,562.05
CW121202 CW Franklin Eastern Parks Renewal - 3 Sites Bundled La4 Landscape Architects Limited 8/10/2021 195,400.00
CW114870 CW Flatbush Old School external refurbishment Construction Industrial Services Ltd 11/10/2021 153,380.65
CW123625 CW - RPMP Pest Plant Buffer delivery 2021-2022 EcoMatters Environment Trust 11/10/2021 170,000.00
CW123622 CW Alta - Midtown Programme PM Alta Consulting Limited 11/10/2021 94,600.00
CW123439 CW 28178 Browns Bay – Play Module Playco Playco Equipment Limited 11/10/2021 102,962.00
CW123323 CW ICT Contingent Worker Alpha Personnel Recruitment Limited 11/10/2021 122,551.40
CW123377 CW Whau Pathways Renewals Professional Services Urban Solutions Limited 11/10/2021 120,303.00
CW123653 CW Ecosystem Metabolism SOE reporting Cawthron Institute 11/10/2021 97,569.00
CW123895 CW West Auckland UAV Drone Assessment Morphum Environmental Limited 11/10/2021 59,525.00

1 of 2



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st October 2021 and 31st October 2021
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000
Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW123552 CW Grey Lynn Park – Renew Paddling Pool Toilets Ventia NZ Limited 11/10/2021 86,121.82
CW123813 CW Healthy Waters Development Assistance Jacobs New Zealand Limited 12/10/2021 200,200.00
CW121835 CW Moata CCTV and Pipe Inspection – Proposed Improvements Mott MacDonald New Zealand Limited 13/10/2021 185,940.00
CW123872 CW Water Strategy MÄ�tauranga Advisor Tektus Consultants Limited 13/10/2021 61,200.00
CW123954 CWS New 200F Firewall Revera DC Revera Limited 13/10/2021 287,000.00
CW123979 CWS New 200F firewall Takanini DC Revera Limited 13/10/2021 99,800.00
CW124097 CW Papatoetoe Pool  Renew Louvre System City Care Limited 14/10/2021 80,251.72
CW124071 CW - Demolition of Properties at 29 Francis Street MAQ ENTERPRISES LIMITED 14/10/2021 81,000.00
CW120644 CW ActivZone - repair roof leaks Ventia NZ Limited 15/10/2021 65,323.50
CW123876 CW 2D Model Validation of Kumeu Flooding Aug2021 Ewaters New Zealand Ltd 15/10/2021 58,131.00
CW123747 CW (OLI) Ngati Otara Park- Bollards City Care Limited 15/10/2021 58,418.95
CW123942 CW Kauri Track Mitigation Construction Management Kaipatiki Frame Group Ltd 15/10/2021 423,500.00
CW124228 CW MÄ�ori Outcomes Expenditure Review 2021 KPMG SERVICES LIMITED 17/10/2021 95,000.00
CW121379 CW Omeru Scenic Reserve 2021 and 2022 UMS (NZ) Limited 18/10/2021 271,893.09
CW121730 CW Kauri Heart Park Playground Development Playworks Construction Limited 18/10/2021 263,823.05
CW123977 CW Paerata Road Culvert Remediation HEB Construction Limited 18/10/2021 764,688.36
CW124091 CW Catherine Mitchell Cottage, Waiheke - comprehensive renewal AIM Services (previously City Parks Services) 18/10/2021 257,154.66
CW124355 CW - Broken Islands and Grey Group Islands Ship Rat Management 2021-22 Envirokiwi Limited 19/10/2021 50,033.00
CW124373 CW Excavator purchase for Auckland Cemeteries Terra Industrial New Zealand Limited t/a Terra Cat 19/10/2021 106,330.00
CW124211 CW Development Engineering Assistance 2021-2022 Morphum Environmental Limited 20/10/2021 120,000.00
CW124408 CW Corban Reserve - Chorus service relocation Chorus New Zealand Limited 21/10/2021 167,604.40
CW124502 CW West Wave – Suspended Services Renewal UMS (NZ) Limited 21/10/2021 58,215.15
CW124587 CWS Datacom Tier 3 sites firewall replacement Datacom Systems Limited 22/10/2021 94,000.00
CW124606 CW Customer Experience Monitor research replaces  CW61840 Cemplicity Limited 24/10/2021 657,521.84
CW123898 CW Aotea Argentine and Darwin’s Ant Monitoring and Control Program 2021-22 Envirokiwi Limited 25/10/2021 390,000.00
CW124368 CW Providing Legal Advice to IMSB-Atkins Holm Majurey Atkins Holm Majurey Limited 25/10/2021 52,000.00
CW124624 CW Uptempo Digital Equity Support Services Ask Q Limited 25/10/2021 50,000.00
CW123184 CW Māra Hūpara Construction - Mangere Boffa Miskell Limited 25/10/2021 98,105.00
CW124570 CW Auahi Kore HÄ�pori WhÄ�nui Implementation Support Hapai Te Hauora Tapui Limited 26/10/2021 236,765.00
CW124382 CW Rongomai Walkway - Section A Footpath Extension City Care Limited 26/10/2021 326,976.49
CW122186 CW Warkworth Showgrounds – Park and Ride Walkway Connection Auckland Transport 29/10/2021 114,843.41
CW124771 CW-Pukekohe War Memorial Town Hall - renew heritage assets Salmond Reed Architects Limited 29/10/2021 135,000.00
CW124125 CW Centreway Reserve Bridge - Renewal Works Bridge It NZ 29/10/2021 280,885.29

2 of 2


	External Website Report

